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Project ID

Project Description

Estimated Cost

Comments

Non-Arterial Streets Rehabilitation

2.01

2.02

2.03

2.04

These projects will resurface, repair, reconstruct, and improve, within the existing right-of-way, non-arterial and residential streets.

This continues the non-arterial street maintenance program.

Maintenance Zone 2056: Florence Pl and Gary Av from 61st St S extending south to
cul-de-sacs; Birmingham Ct from 71st St S extending north to cul-de-sac; 69th St S
from Birmingham Ave to Delaware Ave; Columbia Ave/Delaware Ave from 71st St S to
approx. 320 ft north of 69th St S; 69th PI S from Columbia Ave to Delaware PI;
Delaware Pl from 69th PI S to 71st St S; 65th St S from Harvard Ave to private drive,
approx. 130 ft west of Gary Ave; Gary Ave from 65th St S extending south to cul-de-
sac; and Gary Ave from 67th St S extending south to cul-de-sac.

Maintenance Zone 2065: 49th St S from 25th W Ave to Waco Ave; 46th Pl S from
Union Ave to Tacoma Ave; Tacoma Ave from 46th Pl S to 47th St S; 47th St S from
Union Ave east to dead end; Tacoma Ave and Santa Fe Ave from 47th St S to 49th St
S; 49th St S from Union Ave to Jackson Ave; Nogales Ave from 49th St S to 48th St S;
48th St S from Nogales Ave to Lawton Ave; Maybelle Ave from 51st St S to private
drive approx. 195 ft north of 48th St S; Lawton Ave from 51st St S to cul-de-sac
approx. 340 ft north of 48th St S; Jackson Ave and Indian Ave from 51st St S to 49th
St S; and 49th St S from Jackson Ave to Indian Ave.

Maintenance Zone 2066: 40th St S from Yukon Ave to Union Ave

Maintenance Zone 2131: 57th St S from 33rd W Ave to 31st W Ave; 31st W Ave from
57th St S to 58th St S; 58th St S from 33rd W Ave to 30th W Ave; and 32nd W Ave,
31st W Ave, and 30th W Ave from 58th St S to 61st St S.

Arterial Streets Rehabilitation

2.05

2.06

2.07

2.08

2.09

2.10

2.11

2.12

2.13

2.14

2.15

2.16

2.17

2.18

$

2,000,000

3,840,000

1,400,000

590,000

These projects will resurface, repair, reconstruct, and improve, within the existing right-of-way, arterial streets.

This continues the arterial street maintenance program.

41st St S - Union Ave to Elwood Ave
51st St S - 33rd W Ave to Union Ave
61st St S - Lewis Ave to Harvard Ave
Elwood Ave - 71st St S to 81st St S
Lewis Ave - 61st St Sto 71st St S
Lewis Ave - 71st St S to 81st St S
Delaware Ave - 81st St Sto 91st St S
Harvard Ave - 61st St Sto 71st St S
Harvard Ave - 71st St S to 81st St S
Harvard Ave - 81st St S to 91st St S
41st St S & Elwood Ave Intersection
51st St S & 33rd W Ave Intersection
71st St S & Union Ave Intersection

81st St S & Union Ave Intersection

Arterial Street Widening

2.19

2.20

81st St S - Tacoma Ave to Maybelle Ave

81st St S & Elwood Ave Intersection
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2,080,000
1,560,000
510,000
1,130,000
1,260,000
1,100,000
1,400,000
425,000
715,000
400,000
230,000
365,000
320,000

140,000

8,300,000

6,000,000

funding shared with CD 9

funding shared with CD 8
funding shared with CD 8

funding shared with CD 8
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Project ID

Project Description

Estimated Cost

Comments

Bridge Maintenance and Rehabilitation

2.21

2.22

2.23

2.24

2.25

2.26

2.27

2.28

2.29

2.30

Bridge #179 - on Elwood Ave south of I-44, at RiverParks Trail and Wastewater
Treatment Plant

Bridge #232 - at 3600 Southwest Blvd, northeast of US 75

Bridge #245 - on 11th St S over the Arkansas River

Bridge #258 - on 21st St S over the Arkansas River and Riverside Dr

Bridge #263 - on 23rd St S, 400 ft east of Jackson Ave, over UP Railroad

Bridge #301 - on 71st St S, 0.5 mi east of Riverside Dr

Bridge #359 - on Elwood Ave, 0.5 mi south of 81st St S

Bridge #232A - on 57th W Ave, 0.20 mi north of 31st St S

Bridge #301A - on 71st St S, 0.4 mi east of Elwood Ave, over UP Railroad

Bridge #425 - on 33rd W Ave, 0.2 mi north of 57th St S

Total Council District 2
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$ 40,000
$ 50,000
$ 430,000
$ 137,500
$ 465,000
$ 165,000
$ 50,000
$ 700,000
$ 200,000
$ 50,000

$ 36,052,500

scour repair

scour repair

funding shared with CD 4
deck repair, joint resealing

funding shared with CD 4
joint resealing

deck and substructure repairs,
deck sealing, joint resealing,
painting

joint repair, spall repairs at
abutments and piers

channel clearing, bridge rail
replacement

scour repair

deck and substructure repairs,
deck sealing, joint resealing

scour repair






