

Improve Our Tulsa 2019
Proposed Arterial and Non-Arterial Streets
Council District 2

July 17, 2019





IMPROVE OUR TULSA 2019

Proposed Arterial and Non-Arterial Streets Council District 2 July 17, 2019

Project ID	Project Description	Estimated Cost	Comments						

Non-Arterial Streets Rehabilitation

These projects will resurface, repair, reconstruct, and improve, within the existing right-of-way, non-arterial and residential streets. This continues the non-arterial street maintenance program.

- 2.01 Maintenance Zone 2056: Florence PI and Gary Av from 61st St S extending south to cul-de-sacs; Birmingham Ct from 71st St S extending north to cul-de-sac; 69th St S from Birmingham Ave to Delaware Ave; Columbia Ave/Delaware Ave from 71st St S to approx. 320 ft north of 69th St S; 69th PI S from Columbia Ave to Delaware PI; Delaware PI from 69th PI S to 71st St S; 65th St S from Harvard Ave to private drive, approx. 130 ft west of Gary Ave; Gary Ave from 65th St S extending south to cul-desac; and Gary Ave from 67th St S extending south to cul-de-sac.
- 2.02 Maintenance Zone 2065: 49th St S from 25th W Ave to Waco Ave; 46th PI S from Union Ave to Tacoma Ave; Tacoma Ave from 46th PI S to 47th St S; 47th St S from Union Ave east to dead end; Tacoma Ave and Santa Fe Ave from 47th St S to 49th St S; 49th St S from Union Ave to Jackson Ave; Nogales Ave from 49th St S to 48th St S; 48th St S from Nogales Ave to Lawton Ave; Maybelle Ave from 51st St S to private drive approx. 195 ft north of 48th St S; Lawton Ave from 51st St S to cul-de-sac approx. 340 ft north of 48th St S; Jackson Ave and Indian Ave from 51st St S to 49th St S; and 49th St S from Jackson Ave to Indian Ave.
- 2.03 Maintenance Zone 2066: 40th St S from Yukon Ave to Union Ave \$
 - Maintenance Zone 2131: 57th St S from 33rd W Ave to 31st W Ave; 31st W Ave from \$ 57th St S to 58th St S; 58th St S from 33rd W Ave to 30th W Ave; and 32nd W Ave. 31st W Ave, and 30th W Ave from 58th St S to 61st St S.

2,000,000

1,400,000

590,000

3,840,000

Arterial Streets Rehabilitation

2.04

These projects will resurface, repair, reconstruct, and improve, within the existing right-of-way, arterial streets. This continues the arterial street maintenance program.

2.05	41st St S - Union Ave to Elwood Ave	\$ 2,080,000	
2.06	51st St S - 33rd W Ave to Union Ave	\$ 1,560,000	
2.07	61st St S - Lewis Ave to Harvard Ave	\$ 510,000	funding shared with CD 9
2.08	Elwood Ave - 71st St S to 81st St S	\$ 1,130,000	
2.09	Lewis Ave - 61st St S to 71st St S	\$ 1,260,000	
2.10	Lewis Ave - 71st St S to 81st St S	\$ 1,100,000	
2.11	Delaware Ave - 81st St S to 91st St S	\$ 1,400,000	
2.12	Harvard Ave - 61st St S to 71st St S	\$ 425,000	funding shared with CD 8
2.13	Harvard Ave - 71st St S to 81st St S	\$ 715,000	funding shared with CD 8
2.14	Harvard Ave - 81st St S to 91st St S	\$ 400,000	funding shared with CD 8
2.15	41st St S & Elwood Ave Intersection	\$ 230,000	
2.16	51st St S & 33rd W Ave Intersection	\$ 365,000	
2.17	71st St S & Union Ave Intersection	\$ 320,000	
2.18	81st St S & Union Ave Intersection	\$ 140,000	
Arterial S	treet Widening		
2.19	81st St S - Tacoma Ave to Maybelle Ave	\$ 8,300,000	
2.20	81st St S & Elwood Ave Intersection	\$ 6,000,000	

IMPROVE OUR TULSA 2019

Proposed Arterial and Non-Arterial Streets Council District 2 July 17, 2019

Project ID	Project Description	Estimated Cost		Comments						
Bridge Maintenance and Rehabilitation										
2.21	Bridge #179 - on Elwood Ave south of I-44, at RiverParks Trail and Wastewater Treatment Plant	\$	40,000	scour repair						
2.22	Bridge #232 - at 3600 Southwest Blvd, northeast of US 75	\$	50,000	scour repair						
2.23	Bridge #245 - on 11th St S over the Arkansas River	\$	430,000	funding shared with CD 4 deck repair, joint resealing						
2.24	Bridge #258 - on 21st St S over the Arkansas River and Riverside Dr	\$	137,500	funding shared with CD 4 joint resealing						
2.25	Bridge #263 - on 23rd St S, 400 ft east of Jackson Ave, over UP Railroad	\$	465,000	deck and substructure repairs, deck sealing, joint resealing, painting						
2.26	Bridge #301 - on 71st St S, 0.5 mi east of Riverside Dr	\$	165,000	joint repair, spall repairs at abutments and piers						
2.27	Bridge #359 - on Elwood Ave, 0.5 mi south of 81st St S	\$	50,000	channel clearing, bridge rail replacement						
2.28	Bridge #232A - on 57th W Ave, 0.20 mi north of 31st St S	\$	700,000	scour repair						
2.29	Bridge #301A - on 71st St S, 0.4 mi east of Elwood Ave, over UP Railroad	\$	200,000	deck and substructure repairs, deck sealing, joint resealing						
2.30	Bridge #425 - on 33rd W Ave, 0.2 mi north of 57th St S	\$	50,000	scour repair						
	Total Council District 2	\$	36,052,500							